

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2006

(CC 742/2006)

(From the judgement and order dated 07/10/2005 in WA No. 533/2005 & WA No. 584/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF GAUHATI)

MD. ABDUL QADIR SIDDIQUE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 30/01/1006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Sudhir Chandra, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Bhagabati Prasad Padhy, Adv.

Mr.M.F.A.Suttari, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is submitted by counsel for the petitioner that the Screening Committee has to be

headed by the Commissioner. In the present case at the relevant time, the Commissioner was sa id

to be not present in the Screening Committee.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Status quo as of today regarding reversion of the petitioner shall be maintained in the meantime.

( Satish K. Yadav )

Court Master

( Phoolan Wati Arora )

Court Master