

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 2/2006 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2724/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 07/10/2005 in WA No. 533/2005 & WA No. 584/2005 in WP No. 5401/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF GAUHATI)

MD. ABDUL QADIR SIDDIQUE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for stay and office report)

Date: 25/08/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Bhagabati Prasad Padhy, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manish Goswami, Adv. for

M/S Map & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

r weeks'

petitioner is

respondent

As prayed by the learned counsel for respondent No. 3, four weeks' time is granted to file counter-affidavit. Learned counsel for the petitioner is granted three weeks' time to take steps for effecting service upon respondents Nos. 1 & 2.

List immediately after expiry of four weeks.

hatia)

ster

(Pardeep Kumar)

Court Master

(Radha R. B

Court Ma